

No. 20-794

In the Supreme Court of the United States

SERVOTRONICS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ROLLS-ROYCE, PLC AND
THE BOEING COMPANY,

Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

**BRIEF OF THE INTERNATIONAL
ARBITRATION CENTER IN TOKYO AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF
RESPONDENTS**

ROBERT P. PARKER

Counsel of Record

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

607 14TH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

(202) 783-6040

rparker@rfem.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. An Applicant for Judicial Assistance Under § 1782(a) Should Not Have To Show That The Underlying Proceeding Is “State-Sponsored” Or “Quasi- Governmental”	5
A. The Seventh Circuit’s Test Does Not Give Clear Guidance To Already-Divided Courts	5
B. The Court Of Appeals’ Approach Would Result In Application Of § 1782(a) In Cases Where Interference With Foreign Sovereign Interests Is Most Likely.....	12
II. Under § 1782(a), An Applicant Must Show That The Information Sought Would Be “Used For” The Underlying Proceeding	17
III. Petitioner Has Not Shown That The Information It Seeks Is “For Use” In The Underlying Proceeding.....	22
CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abdul Latif Jameel Transp. Co. v. FedEx Corp.</i> , 939 F.3d 710 (6th Cir. 2019).....	7
<i>Burchell v. March</i> , 58 U.S. 344 (1854)	6
<i>Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc. v. Shute</i> , 499 U.S. 585 (1991)	9
<i>In re Servotronics, Inc.</i> , No. 2:18-mc-00364-DCN (D.S.C. Apr. 14, 2021)..	24
<i>Intel Corp. v. Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.</i> , 542 U.S. 241 (2004)	passim
<i>Servotronics, Inc. v. Rolls-Royce PLC</i> , 2021 WL 1221189 (D. Minn. Apr. 1, 2021)	24
<i>Servotronics, Inc. v. Rolls-Royce PLC</i> , 975 F.3d 689 (7th Cir. 2020)	3, 9, 20, 22
<i>Servotronics, Inc. v. Rolls Royce PLC</i> , No. 19-1847, Dkt. No. 33-2 (7th Cir., filed May 8, 2020).....	23
<i>Servotronics, Inc. v. The Boeing Company</i> , 954 F.3d 209 (4th Cir. 2020)	8, 9
<i>Societe Nationale Industrielle Aerospatiale v.</i> <i>United States District Court for the Southern</i>	

District of Iowa,
482 U.S. 522 (1987) 16, 21

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1782 passim

Convention on the Recognition and Enforcement
of Foreign Arbitral Awards,
9 U.S.C. §§ 201-208 6

Federal Arbitration Act of 1925 (“FAA”),
9 U.S.C. §§ 1-16 6, 10

Japanese Arbitration Law (Law No. 238 of 2003) .. 11
